⁻¹ No.: 10541-618 05-07-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002 Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102080288 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DAVID ALAN PARKER Name: VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: Suite 728 Parklane Towers East One Parklane Boulevard Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: MI ZIP: 48126 Other \_\_\_\_ City: Dearborn Execution Date: April 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/062,144 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven L. Oberholtzer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 10395 8. Deposit account number: 06-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 60610 City: Chicago State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Sujatha Subramaniam

Name of Person Signing

julha &

04-17-2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/06/2002 LMJELLER 00000252 061500 ÃO. OO CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0576

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I have invented: Combination Electrical Power Distribution and Heat Dissipating Device, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0253 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-618, and described in the application filed on January 31, 2002 as United States Application Serial No. 10/062,144

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

Name	Signature	Date
David Alan Parker	Dand C Parl	1/5/2002

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0577